

Builder ZERH Registration Form FY2020

ALL FIELDS REQUIRED - ENTER N/A IF NOT APPLICABLE

Business Name:	PAYMENT PURPOSES, SITE SPECIFIC COMPANY INFORMATION IS REQUIRED ON EACH SITE REGISTRATION FORM. If homeowner is GC enter "N/A" for Business Name & check here						
Contact First Name:			Last Name:				
Address 1:		Address 2:					
				idress 2.	ZIP:		
City:			State:	Calli	ZIP.		
Phone:				Cell:			
E-mail:				Fax:			
Builder Profile							
Building Type	Number Built per Year	Average Size (sq.ft.)		.ft.)	Building Type Definitions		
Single Family (SF)					1 unit detached single family homes		
Multi-Single (MS)					2+ units with separate external entrances		
Multifamily (MF)					3+ units up to 3 floors above grade/garage with common external entrance(s)		
Please indicate if you	build primarily: Modular	□State Fund	ded Afford	dable			
HERS Rating Comp	oany						
Business Name:				Check if other rating companies are also used*			
Contact First Name:				t Name:			
Phone:		E-mail:		E-mail:			
HVAC Contractor							
Business Name:	□Check if other			HVAC contractors are also used*			
Contact First Name:	Last Na			t Name:			
Phone:				E-mail:			
1 14 0 4	tor						
Insulation Contract				☐Check if other insulation contractors are also used*			
Business Name:				k ii olilei	T		
				st Name:			
Business Name:							
Business Name: Contact First Name: Phone:				st Name:			
Business Name: Contact First Name:			Las	et Name: E-mail:	architects are also used*		
Business Name: Contact First Name: Phone: Architect			Las	et Name: E-mail:			

- 1. Builder must register using this form to participate in the New Jersey Residential New Construction Program ZERH (Tier 3) ("program").
- 2. Builder must be registered as a DOE Zero Energy Ready Home Partner by completing the Online DOE Partnership Agreement (available at http://www4.eere.energy.gov/buildings/residential/register and select "Builders").
- 3. Builder must be registered as an ENERGY STAR® Partner by completing the Online EPA Partnership Agreement (available at https://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=opa.showPartnerRoles&p_code=HBUILDER_and select "Builders").
- 4. Builder must complete program training prior to submitting homes for enrollment in the program.
- 5. Builder agrees to comply with and accurately represent all program requirements and benefits. Use of program name and logos require prior authorization by the program.

For all homes participating in the program, Builder agrees to allow Quality Assurance inspection by the Program and authorizes their Rating Company to provide REM/Rate™ electronic file(s) and supporting documentation upon request to the program.



Site Registration Form FY2020 Terms and Conditions

Builder must acknowledge and agree to the following Terms and Conditions in order to participate in this Program:

I agree to comply with all program requirements. Program reserves the right to adjust or rescind the builder's participation status based upon compliance.

I authorize the Rating Company named above to submit site registrations for new unit enrollments and incentive applications for completed units, including all required documentation, on my behalf.

I acknowledge that offers of financial support associated with this program shall apply only to units that comply with all program requirements and complete final certification within one (1) year of the date the project is signed in to the program. I understand that the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (NJBPU) reserves the right to withdraw or modify this program and terminate this agreement at any time, and that such changes may occur, for example, in response to updated federal minimum energy efficiency standards, updates to New Jersey energy or construction codes, or updates to the DOEZero Energy Ready Homes Program, EPA ENERGY STAR Homes Program or Home Energy Rating System (HERS) standards.

I understand that all promotional activities, including press releases, media events, advertisements, and on-site promotions that make reference to the NJCEP Residential New Construction Program, must first be reviewed and approved by the NJBPU or its authorized representative.

I also understand that participants in the NJCEP Residential New Construction Program are not eligible for independent participation in NJBPU Residential HVAC Rebate programs and that no party shall apply for, seek, or be entitled to any such additional rebates.

THE NJBPU MAKES NO GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THAT ANY PARTICULAR LEVEL OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY OR ENERGY CONSERVATION WILL BE ACHIEVED AS A RESULT OF THE INCORPORATION OF ANY DELINEATED MATERIALS, TECHNIQUES OR EQUIPMENT IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PARTICIPATING STRUCTURE. THE NJBPU SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY TO A BUILDER, HOMEOWNER, OR ANY THIRD PARTY WITH RESPECT TO ANY DELINEATED MATERIALS, TECHNIQUES, OR EQUIPMENT ITEMS. BY AGREEING WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED PROGRAM CONDITIONS, THE PARTY(IES) EXECUTING THIS DOCUMENT HOLD(S) THE NJBPU AND ITS AGENTS AND THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS HARMLESS FROM ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER.

By signing below, I acknowledge I have read and agree to the Terms & Conditions stated above.

Signature:		Date:	
	(MUST BE SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED BUILDER REPRESNETATIVE)		
Printed Name:		Title:	

Submit completed forms to RNCNJCEP@NJCleanEnergy.com For more information please contact the program at:

(866) NJ - SMART

Mailing Address: RNC Program

CLEAResult

75 Lincoln Highway Suite 100

Iselin, NJ 08830